Power-Line Ordering Guide
P
MICROPROCESSOR CONTROLLED VALVE DRIVER SERIES
VALVE COILS:  D for DUAL (SINGLE COIL THRU S/W)
CURRENT
Consult factory for custom options
DL
POT: See note below.
CURRENT:  Select the current range
that includes the maximum desired
current.
L = 0mA to 80mA, 24 ohm EDC valve
H = 0mA to 90ma, 2 @ 24 ohm in series
or 91 to 150 mA, 24 ohm EDC valve.
W = up to 63mA
X = up to 125mA
Y = up to 250mA
Z = up to 500mA
E = up to 1.00A
K = up to 1.67A
G = up to 3.00A
CONNECTOR:  Select the method
of connection desired.
No Letter  =  Terminal block, standard
option.
Q =  WeatherPak Connector Option;
A six-pin  tower and a six-pin
shroud;  on six inch leads will be
provided.
POT:  Select the type of external potentiometer
desired for the valve driver.
Standard option; a non waterproof pot and knob will be provided.
To select the waterproof pot option, order P/N 999-10019 seperatly.
This option includes a numbered bezel and a knob.
CONNECTOR
3
1
2
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
3.80
3.10
1.63 in
3.25
Ø0.186
3 PLS, Use #6 Screws
PW
R
 O
K
C
O
M
 INPWM%A
PULSE IN
SIG COM
POWER COM
+COIL B
+POWER
+COIL A
-COIL B
-COIL A
ENABLE IN
IN
PU
T
ER
R
O
R
COMMAND IN
DIRECTION
POT REF OUT
PWM%B
3.85
MODEL #
SERIAL #
0.96
0.64 Ref.
Power-Line
0.48
0.26